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The President had breakfast.7:08 

The President went to the Oval Office.7:40 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

7:40 7:50 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

8:107:40 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.8:408 :10 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfe1d.9:008:40 

The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr.9:209:05 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

9:30 9:45 

The President met with: 
Howard H. Callaway, Chairman of the President Ford 

Committee 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Mr. Cheney 

10:409:47 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Friedersdorf 
Mr. Nessen 
Fran~G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy 

~inistration (FEA) 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 

10:40 11:15 

The President went to the Cabinet Room.11:15 

The President participated in a meeting to discuss the 
economy and energy. For a. list of attendees, see 
APPENDIX IfA. " 

12:1511:15 
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12:15 

12:15 
12:15 
12:15 
12:15 
12:15 
12:30 
1:15 

12:15 

1:20 

1:22 

1:26 

2:03 

2:03 

2:19 

2:23 

3:12 

3:58 
3:58 
3:58 

1:15 
1:15 
1:15 
1:15 
1:19 
1:19 
1:19 
1:19 

1:22 

1:25 

1:33 

2:09 

3:12 

3:55 

4:15 
4:15 
4:15 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met to discuss oil price decontrols with: 
Senator Carl Albert (D-Ok1ahoma) 
Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana) 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Friedersdorf 
Mr. Zarb 
Mr. Greenspan 
Mr. Nessen 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce 

The President met for a photo opportunity with: 
James A. Gray, Executive Vice President of National 

Machine Tool Builders Association 
John C. Vickerman, Director for Business and Trade 

Associations, White House Office of Public Liaison 

The President met with President of the Professional Golfers 
Association (PGA) Henry Poe. 

The President met with Photo Assistant George C. Ter Horst. 

The President returned to the Cabinet Room. 

The President filmed a message to the nation on the occasion 
of Labor Day,'.September 1, 1975. The President f s remarks 
were recorded for broadcast on television and radio. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with Chairman of the Board of Governors of 
the Federal Reserve System Arthur F. Burns. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Paul A. Theis, Executive Editor 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 
Robert Orben , Associate Editor 

The President met to discuss procurment of weapons to replace 
the M 219 machine gun with: 


Congressman William S. Cohen (R-Maine) 

Congressman David F. Emery (R-Maine) 

Burton Braley, Mayor, Saco, Maine 
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continued 

3:58 
3:58 

3:58 

4:15 
4:15 

4:35 

Lucien Dutremb1ey, Mayor, Biddedorf, Maine 
Vernon C. Loen, Deputy Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management 

and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

"-­

4:35 
4:35 
4:35 

5:10 
5:44 

6:22 
6:22 

7:35 
5:44 
5:10 

5:44 
6:22 

7:25 
7:35 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Mr. Cheney 
Douglas P. Bennett, Director of the Presidential 

Personnel Office 
Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant 
David Packard, Chairman of the Board of Hew1ett­

Packard Company, Palo Alto, California 
Mr. Jones 
Mr. Cheney 

7:37 The President went to the sWimming pool. 

7:50 The President returned to the Oval Office. 

7:54 The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

8:15 The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Susan Ford 
Steve Ford 

SY/EJ 9/8/75 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

Page~ of..2. Page(s). 



APPENDIX "A" 
Attendance confirmed by 
Terri Ochal-all present 

ECONOMIC/ENERGY MEETING 

The Cabinet Room 
August 29, 1975 

The President 
William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 

and Assistant for Economic Affairs 
John T. Dunlop, Secretary of Labor 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 

and Assistant for Management and Budget 
Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture 
Robert S. Ingersorul, Deputy Secretary of State 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 

Assistant for Domestic Affairs 
Rogers C. B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce 
Thomas O. Enders, Assistant Secretary of State for Economic and 

Business Affairs 
Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury for Monetary Affairs 
Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) 
Robert T. Hartmann, CounsellorRichard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Assistant Press Secretary 
Roger B. Porter, White House Fellow as~gned to Mr. Seidman 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
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